
Classifica per Categorie 
Pos. Pett. Nome Cat. Anno S Comando Tempo Punt. 
Categoria A               

1 148 Cuzzocrea Francesco A 1979 M Reggio 0.22.40 7 
2 138 Gallina Luis A 1982 M Treviso 0.23.06 6 
3 5 Berni Marco A 1979 M Prato 0.24.17 5 
4 108 Degrassi David A 1980 M Trieste 0.26.34 4 
5 180 Milesi Francesco A 1981 M Bergamo 0.26.41 3 
6 102 Neukom Denis A 1984 M Udine 0.27.38 2 
7 103 Ceschia Andrea A 1984 M Udine 0.31.40 1 

                  
Categoria B               

1 154 Belluschi Pietro B 1970 M Milano 0.23.37 25 
2 49 Fabrizi Giorgio B 1974 M Bologna 0.23.51 24 
3 133 Andreotti Ascanio B 1972 M Pistoia 0.24.04 23 
4 146 Lazzeri Mauro B 1969 M Arezzo 0.26.37 22 
5 181 Guidotti Simone B 1971 M Siena 0.26.38 21 
6 172 Bettoni Diego B 1974 M Bergamo 0.26.40 20 
7 163 Borselli Stefano B 1969 M Firenze 0.26.49 19 
8 77 Zanotto Enrico B 1974 M Padova 0.27.32 18 
9 113 La Face Francesco B 1972 M Catanzaro 0.27.36 17 
10 159 Origgi Enrico B 1974 M Milano 0.28.08 16 
11 164 Innocenti Giovanni B 1969 M Firenze 0.28.11 15 
12 12 De Francesc Elli B 1974 M Belluno 0.28.36 14 
13 37 Musaio Vito Giovanni B 1969 M Bari 0.28.47 13 
14 38 Avelluto Giovanni B 1972 M Bari 0.29.16 12 
15 55 Lobanti Davide B 1977 M Bologna 0.29.22 11 
16 51 Marsigli Paolo B 1969 M Bologna 0.29.56 10 
17 36 Geronimo Ignazio B 1969 M Bari 0.30.02 9 
18 30 Caporotondi Piero B 1971 M Pavia 0.30.37 8 
19 25 Bruno Gaetano B 1972 M Foggia 0.31.09 7 
20 170 Malorzo Roberto B 1972 M Brindisi 0.31.15 6 
21 82 Ulivi Luca B 1969 M Pisa 0.31.20 5 
22 91 Tassinari Michele B 1969 M Ravenna 0.31.31 4 
23 93 Sartoni Giuliano B 1969 M Ravenna 0.31.32 3 
24 99 Avon Paolo B 1969 M Udine 0.31.42 2 
25 178 Signorelli Enrico B 1969 M Bergamo 0.32.06 1 
26 15 Sperti Giuseppe B 1975 M Belluno 0.32.49 1 
27 123 Binda Stefano B 1973 M Pesaro 0.33.03 1 

28 162 D ´ Alessandro 
Pasquale B 1974 M Milano 0.35.12 1 

29 48 Cavallini Mauro B 1970 M Bologna 0.36.10 1 
                  
Categoria C               

1 105 Martellani Walter C 1965 M Trieste 0.22.31 25 
2 152 Arnese Marco C 1961 M Milano 0.23.15 24 
3 9 Dal Farra Umberto C 1964 M Belluno 0.23.23 23 
4 115 Fialdini Giovanni C 1965 M La Spezia 0.23.55 22 
5 145 Fioravanti Gianfranco C 1967 M Ascoli P 0.24.16 21 
6 135 Rampa Enrico C 1966 M Genova 0.24.43 20 
7 134 Burchi Giuliano C 1963 M Pistoia 0.24.50 19 
8 137 Visentin Luigi C 1961 M Treviso 0.26.13 18 
9 132 Ginanni Luca C 1967 M Pistoia 0.26.30 17 
10 22 Carrabs Giovanni C 1960 M Foggia 0.26.36 16 



11 160 Chiodini Gabriele C 1964 M Milano 0.26.39 15 
12 117 Belletti Fabio C 1960 M Lucca 0.26.53 14 
13 120 Massagli Maurizio C 1962 M Firenze 0.27.10 13 
14 73 Brigo Marco C 1965 M Padova 0.27.15 12 
15 104 Canciani Andrea C 1965 M Trieste 0.27.28 11 
16 121 Romano Roberto C 1965 M Como 0.27.31 10 
17 85 Abdoni Franco C 1960 M Ravenna 0.27.35 9 
18 2 Toti Stefano C 1966 M Prato 0.27.50 8 
19 57 Bianco Aurelio C 1964 M Bologna 0.28.02 7 
20 87 Lachi Fabrizio C 1965 M Ravenna 0.28.17 6 
21 24 Bruno Francesco C 1968 M Foggia 0.28.41 5 
22 118 Rovai Fabrizio C 1966 M Lucca 0.28.56 4 
23 175 Sabia Roberto C 1962 M Bergamo 0.29.00 3 
24 46 Molinari Viviano C 1960 M Varese 0.29.01 2 
25 100 Larese Fabiano C 1962 M Udine 0.29.03 1 
26 129 Bia Eustachio C 1967 M Pistoia 0.29.17 1 
27 81 Carli Marco C 1963 M Pisa 0.29.44 1 

28 67 Ranieri Gaetani C 1961 M Vibo 
Valenzia 0.29.47 1 

29 182 Mariotti Mauro C 1961 M Siena 0.30.11 1 
30 23 Colecchia Roberto C 1966 M Foggia 0.30.27 1 
31 8 Zago Mirco C 1968 M Belluno 0.30.28 1 
32 106 Slavic Denis C 1962 M Trieste 0.30.31 1 
33 35 Lovece Antonio C 1960 M Bari 0.31.16 1 
34 89 Capirossi Daniele C 1967 M Ravenna 0.31.29 1 
35 21 Lezzi Giovanni C 1960 M Foggia 0.31.41 1 
36 176 Pisani Domenico C 1963 M Bergamo 0.31.55 1 
37 28 Casali Sergio C 1960 M Pavia 0.31.56 1 
38 79 Bevilacqua Giovanni C 1964 M Ancona 0.32.15 1 
39 174 Nordera Albertino C 1965 M Bergamo 0.32.19 1 
40 177 Alighetti Umberto C 1967 M Bergamo 0.32.29 1 
41 88 Corsini Andrea C 1965 M Ravenna 0.32.34 1 
42 80 Paradossi Filippo C 1963 M Pisa 0.32.36 1 
43 70 Brancalioni Michele C 1967 M Padova 0.33.12 1 
44 39 Pellerano Luigi C 1964 M Bari 0.34.05 1 
45 168 Ostuni Roberto C 1963 M Brindisi 0.34.13 1 
46 40 Lattanzi Pietro C 1964 M Bari 0.34.40 1 
47 3 Stanganelli Simone C 1967 M Prato 0.34.43 1 
48 169 D´amico Vincenzo C 1961 M Brindisi 0.34.48 1 
49 65 Comastri Marco C 1964 M Bologna 0.35.25 1 
50 41 Fanelli Antonio C 1965 M Bari 0.35.40 1 
51 47 Fuca Luigi C 1961 M Varese 0.36.30 1 
52 4 Ciardini Luca C 1968 M Prato 0.39.31 1 
53 149 Riva Roberto C 1960 M Milano 0.41.08 1 
54 71 Ruzzoni Vincenzo C 1964 M Padova 0.45.19 1 
55 68 Mazzuccato Massimo C 1962 M Padova 0.45.20 1 

                  
Categoria 
D               

1 153 Sterlino Enzo D 1959 M Milano 0.24.53 25 
2 125 Benelli Sauro D 1956 M Pistoia 0.25.24 24 
3 11 Da Canal Virgilio D 1956 M Belluno 0.25.29 23 
4 128 Mori Massimo D 1955 M Pistoia 0.26.28 22 
5 114 Pecorino Ignazio D 1952 M Grosseto 0.26.35 21 
6 144 Bertolotto Mauro D 1955 M Mantova 0.27.39 20 



7 78 Latini Fabrizio D 1959 M Ancona 0.27.51 19 
8 45 Barausse Umberto D 1955 M Varese 0.28.29 18 
9 150 Barni Antonio D 1956 M Milano 0.28.39 17 
10 19 De Flumeri Gaetano D 1952 M Foggia 0.28.50 16 
11 151 Megale Santo D 1955 M Milano 0.28.58 15 
12 116 Calabria Lino D 1953 M La Spezia 0.29.11 14 
13 90 Benedetti Gianluca D 1954 M Ravenna 0.30.22 13 
14 124 Niccolai Carlo D 1953 M Pistoia 0.30.46 12 
15 32 Caldarola Emanuele D 1954 M Bari 0.31.24 11 
16 34 Mesto Nicola D 1959 M Bari 0.31.28 10 
17 26 Tortini Roberto D 1957 M Pavia 0.31.38 9 
18 58 Teggi Dino D 1954 M Bologna 0.31.49 8 
19 20 Farella Angelo D 1955 M Foggia 0.32.14 7 
20 52 Pezzoli Ermando D 1952 M Bologna 0.32.24 6 

21 33 Caradonna 
Angelantonio D 1958 M Bari 0.32.53 5 

22 83 Mervig Franco D 1956 M Gorizia 0.33.23 4 
23 42 Armenise Michele D 1955 M Bari 0.33.24 3 
24 179 Pecchi Maurizio D 1959 M Milano 0.33.50 2 
25 86 Boschi Aride D 1956 M Ravenna 0.35.00 1 
26 27 Pillucci Giuseppe D 1956 M Pavia 0.35.37 1 
27 122 Delfino Luciano D 1958 M Pesaro 0.36.31 1 
28 62 Grandi Carlo D 1954 M Bologna 0.36.43 1 
29 1 Cardilli Aldo D 1953 M Prato 0.38.16 1 

                  
Categoria E               

1 143 Biscaro Adriano E 1950 M Treviso 0.25.09 9 
2 107 Budin Lucio E 1948 M Trieste 0.26.42 8 
3 127 Vitali Vittorio E 1942 M Pistoia 0.29.19 7 
4 96 Molinaro Sereno E 1949 M Udine 0.29.40 6 
5 18 Bruno Vincenzo E 1944 M Foggia 0.29.55 5 
6 92 Bruschi Luigi E 1948 M Ravenna 0.30.49 4 
7 17 Borrillo Alfonso E 1941 M Foggia 0.30.56 3 
8 66 Stanganelli Antonio E 1942 M Prato 0.39.17 2 
9 155 Arienti Bruno E 1947 M Milano 0.41.23 1 

                  
Categoria Donne             

1 167 Zingarello Beatrice F 1976 F Pistoia 0.37.24 2 
2 54 Del Quattro Elisabetta F 1981 F Bologna 0.39.33 1 

 
 
Classifica Generale in ordine alfabetico 
Classifica Generale             
Pos. Pett. Nome Cat. Anno S Comando Tempo Punt. 

37 85 Abdoni Franco C 1960 M Ravenna 0.27.35 9 
99 177 Alighetti Umberto C 1967 M Bergamo 0.32.29 1 
9 133 Andreotti Ascanio B 1972 M Pistoia 0.24.04 23 

129 155 Arienti Bruno E 1947 M Milano 0.41.23 1 
107 42 Armenise Michele D 1955 M Bari 0.33.24 3 

4 152 Arnese Marco C 1961 M Milano 0.23.15 24 
59 38 Avelluto Giovanni B 1972 M Bari 0.29.16 12 
90 99 Avon Paolo B 1969 M Udine 0.31.42 2 
47 45 Barausse Umberto D 1955 M Varese 0.28.29 18 



49 150 Barni Antonio D 1956 M Milano 0.28.39 17 
31 117 Belletti Fabio C 1960 M Lucca 0.26.53 14 
6 154 Belluschi Pietro B 1970 M Milano 0.23.37 25 

70 90 Benedetti Gianluca D 1954 M Ravenna 0.30.22 13 
16 125 Benelli Sauro D 1956 M Pistoia 0.25.24 24 
11 5 Berni Marco A 1979 M Prato 0.24.17 5 
40 144 Bertolotto Mauro D 1955 M Mantova 0.27.39 20 
27 172 Bettoni Diego B 1974 M Bergamo 0.26.40 20 
96 79 Bevilacqua Giovanni C 1964 M Ancona 0.32.15 1 
60 129 Bia Eustachio C 1967 M Pistoia 0.29.17 1 
43 57 Bianco Aurelio C 1964 M Bologna 0.28.02 7 

104 123 Binda Stefano B 1973 M Pesaro 0.33.03 1 
15 143 Biscaro Adriano E 1950 M Treviso 0.25.09 9 
77 17 Borrillo Alfonso E 1941 M Foggia 0.30.56 3 
30 163 Borselli Stefano B 1969 M Firenze 0.26.49 19 

114 86 Boschi Aride D 1956 M Ravenna 0.35.00 1 
105 70 Brancalioni Michele C 1967 M Padova 0.33.12 1 
33 73 Brigo Marco C 1965 M Padova 0.27.15 12 
50 24 Bruno Francesco C 1968 M Foggia 0.28.41 5 
78 25 Bruno Gaetano B 1972 M Foggia 0.31.09 7 
66 18 Bruno Vincenzo E 1944 M Foggia 0.29.55 5 
76 92 Bruschi Luigi E 1948 M Ravenna 0.30.49 4 
29 107 Budin Lucio E 1948 M Trieste 0.26.42 8 
13 134 Burchi Giuliano C 1963 M Pistoia 0.24.50 19 
58 116 Calabria Lino D 1953 M La Spezia 0.29.11 14 
82 32 Caldarola Emanuele D 1954 M Bari 0.31.24 11 
34 104 Canciani Andrea C 1965 M Trieste 0.27.28 11 
84 89 Capirossi Daniele C 1967 M Ravenna 0.31.29 1 
74 30 Caporotondi Piero B 1971 M Pavia 0.30.37 8 

103 33 Caradonna Angelantonio D 1958 M Bari 0.32.53 5 
124 1 Cardilli Aldo D 1953 M Prato 0.38.16 1 
64 81 Carli Marco C 1963 M Pisa 0.29.44 1 
23 22 Carrabs Giovanni C 1960 M Foggia 0.26.36 16 
93 28 Casali Sergio C 1960 M Pavia 0.31.56 1 

119 48 Cavallini Mauro B 1970 M Bologna 0.36.10 1 
88 103 Ceschia Andrea A 1984 M Udine 0.31.40 1 
26 160 Chiodini Gabriele C 1964 M Milano 0.26.39 15 

126 4 Ciardini Luca C 1968 M Prato 0.39.31 1 
71 23 Colecchia Roberto C 1966 M Foggia 0.30.27 1 

116 65 Comastri Marco C 1964 M Bologna 0.35.25 1 
100 88 Corsini Andrea C 1965 M Ravenna 0.32.34 1 

2 148 Cuzzocrea Francesco A 1979 M Reggio 0.22.40 7 
115 162 D ´ Alessandro Pasquale B 1974 M Milano 0.35.12 1 
113 169 D´amico Vincenzo C 1961 M Brindisi 0.34.48 1 
17 11 Da Canal Virgilio D 1956 M Belluno 0.25.29 23 
5 9 Dal Farra Umberto C 1964 M Belluno 0.23.23 23 

52 19 De Flumeri Gaetano D 1952 M Foggia 0.28.50 16 
48 12 De Francesc Elli B 1974 M Belluno 0.28.36 14 
21 108 Degrassi David A 1980 M Trieste 0.26.34 4 

127 54 Del Quattro Elisabetta F 1981 F Bologna 0.39.33 1 
121 122 Delfino Luciano D 1958 M Pesaro 0.36.31 1 

7 49 Fabrizi Giorgio B 1974 M Bologna 0.23.51 24 
118 41 Fanelli Antonio C 1965 M Bari 0.35.40 1 
95 20 Farella Angelo D 1955 M Foggia 0.32.14 7 



8 115 Fialdini Giovanni C 1965 M La Spezia 0.23.55 22 
10 145 Fioravanti Gianfranco C 1967 M Ascoli P 0.24.16 21 

120 47 Fuca Luigi C 1961 M Varese 0.36.30 1 
3 138 Gallina Luis A 1982 M Treviso 0.23.06 6 

68 36 Geronimo Ignazio B 1969 M Bari 0.30.02 9 
20 132 Ginanni Luca C 1967 M Pistoia 0.26.30 17 

122 62 Grandi Carlo D 1954 M Bologna 0.36.43 1 
25 181 Guidotti Simone B 1971 M Siena 0.26.38 21 
45 164 Innocenti Giovanni B 1969 M Firenze 0.28.11 15 
38 113 La Face Francesco B 1972 M Catanzaro 0.27.36 17 
46 87 Lachi Fabrizio C 1965 M Ravenna 0.28.17 6 
57 100 Larese Fabiano C 1962 M Udine 0.29.03 1 
42 78 Latini Fabrizio D 1959 M Ancona 0.27.51 19 

111 40 Lattanzi Pietro C 1964 M Bari 0.34.40 1 
24 146 Lazzeri Mauro B 1969 M Arezzo 0.26.37 22 
89 21 Lezzi Giovanni C 1960 M Foggia 0.31.41 1 
62 55 Lobanti Davide B 1977 M Bologna 0.29.22 11 
80 35 Lovece Antonio C 1960 M Bari 0.31.16 1 
79 170 Malorzo Roberto B 1972 M Brindisi 0.31.15 6 
69 182 Mariotti Mauro C 1961 M Siena 0.30.11 1 
67 51 Marsigli Paolo B 1969 M Bologna 0.29.56 10 
1 105 Martellani Walter C 1965 M Trieste 0.22.31 25 

32 120 Massagli Maurizio C 1962 M Firenze 0.27.10 13 
131 68 Mazzuccato Massimo C 1962 M Padova 0.45.20 1 
54 151 Megale Santo D 1955 M Milano 0.28.58 15 

106 83 Mervig Franco D 1956 M Gorizia 0.33.23 4 
83 34 Mesto Nicola D 1959 M Bari 0.31.28 10 
28 180 Milesi Francesco A 1981 M Bergamo 0.26.41 3 
56 46 Molinari Viviano C 1960 M Varese 0.29.01 2 
63 96 Molinaro Sereno E 1949 M Udine 0.29.40 6 
19 128 Mori Massimo D 1955 M Pistoia 0.26.28 22 
51 37 Musaio Vito Giovanni B 1969 M Bari 0.28.47 13 
39 102 Neukom Denis A 1984 M Udine 0.27.38 2 
75 124 Niccolai Carlo D 1953 M Pistoia 0.30.46 12 
97 174 Nordera Albertino C 1965 M Bergamo 0.32.19 1 
44 159 Origgi Enrico B 1974 M Milano 0.28.08 16 

110 168 Ostuni Roberto C 1963 M Brindisi 0.34.13 1 
101 80 Paradossi Filippo C 1963 M Pisa 0.32.36 1 
108 179 Pecchi Maurizio D 1959 M Milano 0.33.50 2 
22 114 Pecorino Ignazio D 1952 M Grosseto 0.26.35 21 

109 39 Pellerano Luigi C 1964 M Bari 0.34.05 1 
98 52 Pezzoli Ermando D 1952 M Bologna 0.32.24 6 

117 27 Pillucci Giuseppe D 1956 M Pavia 0.35.37 1 
92 176 Pisani Domenico C 1963 M Bergamo 0.31.55 1 
12 135 Rampa Enrico C 1966 M Genova 0.24.43 20 

65 67 Ranieri Gaetani C 1961 M Vibo 
Valenzia 0.29.47 1 

128 149 Riva Roberto C 1960 M Milano 0.41.08 1 
35 121 Romano Roberto C 1965 M Como 0.27.31 10 
53 118 Rovai Fabrizio C 1966 M Lucca 0.28.56 4 

130 71 Ruzzoni Vincenzo C 1964 M Padova 0.45.19 1 
55 175 Sabia Roberto C 1962 M Bergamo 0.29.00 3 
86 93 Sartoni Giuliano B 1969 M Ravenna 0.31.32 3 
94 178 Signorelli Enrico B 1969 M Bergamo 0.32.06 1 
73 106 Slavic Denis C 1962 M Trieste 0.30.31 1 



102 15 Sperti Giuseppe B 1975 M Belluno 0.32.49 1 
125 66 Stanganelli Antonio E 1942 M Prato 0.39.17 2 
112 3 Stanganelli Simone C 1967 M Prato 0.34.43 1 
14 153 Sterlino Enzo D 1959 M Milano 0.24.53 25 
85 91 Tassinari Michele B 1969 M Ravenna 0.31.31 4 
91 58 Teggi Dino D 1954 M Bologna 0.31.49 8 
87 26 Tortini Roberto D 1957 M Pavia 0.31.38 9 
41 2 Toti Stefano C 1966 M Prato 0.27.50 8 
81 82 Ulivi Luca B 1969 M Pisa 0.31.20 5 
18 137 Visentin Luigi C 1961 M Treviso 0.26.13 18 
61 127 Vitali Vittorio E 1942 M Pistoia 0.29.19 7 
72 8 Zago Mirco C 1968 M Belluno 0.30.28 1 
36 77 Zanotto Enrico B 1974 M Padova 0.27.32 18 

123 167 Zingarello Beatrice F 1976 F Pistoia 0.37.24 2 

 
 
Classifica Comandi 
    COMANDI           
                
  1° MILANO   142       
  2° PISTOIA   127       
  3° BOLOGNA   70       
  4° BARI   67       
  5° BELLUNO   62       
  6° FOGGIA   61       
  7° TRIESTE   49       
  8° FIRENZE   47       
  9° RAVENNA   42       
  10° LA SPEZIA   36       
  11° PADOVA   33       
  12° TREVISO   33       
  13° BERGAMO   30       
  14° AREZZO   22       
  15° SIENA   22       
  16° ASCOLI.P   21       
  17° GROSSETO   21       
  18° VARESE   21       
  19° ANCONA   20       
  20° GENOVA   20       
  21° MANTOVA   20       
  22° PAVIA   19       
  23° LUCCA   18       
  24° PRATO   18       
  25° CATANZARO   17       
  26° UDINE   12       
  27° COMO   10       
  28° BRINDISI   8       
  29° PISA   7       
  30° REGGIO CAL.   7       
  31° GORIZIA   4       
  32° PESARO URBINO   2       
  33° VIBO VALENTIA   1       



Classifica Generale 
Classifica Generale             
Pos. Pett. Nome Cat. Anno S Comando Tempo Punt. 

1 105 Martellani Walter C 1965 M Trieste 0.22.31 25 
2 148 Cuzzocrea Francesco A 1979 M Reggio 0.22.40 7 
3 138 Gallina Luis A 1982 M Treviso 0.23.06 6 
4 152 Arnese Marco C 1961 M Milano 0.23.15 24 
5 9 Dal Farra Umberto C 1964 M Belluno 0.23.23 23 
6 154 Belluschi Pietro B 1970 M Milano 0.23.37 25 
7 49 Fabrizi Giorgio B 1974 M Bologna 0.23.51 24 
8 115 Fialdini Giovanni C 1965 M La Spezia 0.23.55 22 
9 133 Andreotti Ascanio B 1972 M Pistoia 0.24.04 23 

10 145 Fioravanti Gianfranco C 1967 M Ascoli P 0.24.16 21 
11 5 Berni Marco A 1979 M Prato 0.24.17 5 
12 135 Rampa Enrico C 1966 M Genova 0.24.43 20 
13 134 Burchi Giuliano C 1963 M Pistoia 0.24.50 19 
14 153 Sterlino Enzo D 1959 M Milano 0.24.53 25 
15 143 Biscaro Adriano E 1950 M Treviso 0.25.09 9 
16 125 Benelli Sauro D 1956 M Pistoia 0.25.24 24 
17 11 Da Canal Virgilio D 1956 M Belluno 0.25.29 23 
18 137 Visentin Luigi C 1961 M Treviso 0.26.13 18 
19 128 Mori Massimo D 1955 M Pistoia 0.26.28 22 
20 132 Ginanni Luca C 1967 M Pistoia 0.26.30 17 
21 108 Degrassi David A 1980 M Trieste 0.26.34 4 
22 114 Pecorino Ignazio D 1952 M Grosseto 0.26.35 21 
23 22 Carrabs Giovanni C 1960 M Foggia 0.26.36 16 
24 146 Lazzeri Mauro B 1969 M Arezzo 0.26.37 22 
25 181 Guidotti Simone B 1971 M Siena 0.26.38 21 
26 160 Chiodini Gabriele C 1964 M Milano 0.26.39 15 
27 172 Bettoni Diego B 1974 M Bergamo 0.26.40 20 
28 180 Milesi Francesco A 1981 M Bergamo 0.26.41 3 
29 107 Budin Lucio E 1948 M Trieste 0.26.42 8 
30 163 Borselli Stefano B 1969 M Firenze 0.26.49 19 
31 117 Belletti Fabio C 1960 M Lucca 0.26.53 14 
32 120 Massagli Maurizio C 1962 M Firenze 0.27.10 13 
33 73 Brigo Marco C 1965 M Padova 0.27.15 12 
34 104 Canciani Andrea C 1965 M Trieste 0.27.28 11 
35 121 Romano Roberto C 1965 M Como 0.27.31 10 
36 77 Zanotto Enrico B 1974 M Padova 0.27.32 18 
37 85 Abdoni Franco C 1960 M Ravenna 0.27.35 9 
38 113 La Face Francesco B 1972 M Catanzaro 0.27.36 17 
39 102 Neukom Denis A 1984 M Udine 0.27.38 2 
40 144 Bertolotto Mauro D 1955 M Mantova 0.27.39 20 
41 2 Toti Stefano C 1966 M Prato 0.27.50 8 
42 78 Latini Fabrizio D 1959 M Ancona 0.27.51 19 
43 57 Bianco Aurelio C 1964 M Bologna 0.28.02 7 
44 159 Origgi Enrico B 1974 M Milano 0.28.08 16 
45 164 Innocenti Giovanni B 1969 M Firenze 0.28.11 15 
46 87 Lachi Fabrizio C 1965 M Ravenna 0.28.17 6 
47 45 Barausse Umberto D 1955 M Varese 0.28.29 18 
48 12 De Francesc Elli B 1974 M Belluno 0.28.36 14 
49 150 Barni Antonio D 1956 M Milano 0.28.39 17 
50 24 Bruno Francesco C 1968 M Foggia 0.28.41 5 



51 37 Musaio Vito Giovanni B 1969 M Bari 0.28.47 13 
52 19 De Flumeri Gaetano D 1952 M Foggia 0.28.50 16 
53 118 Rovai Fabrizio C 1966 M Lucca 0.28.56 4 
54 151 Megale Santo D 1955 M Milano 0.28.58 15 
55 175 Sabia Roberto C 1962 M Bergamo 0.29.00 3 
56 46 Molinari Viviano C 1960 M Varese 0.29.01 2 
57 100 Larese Fabiano C 1962 M Udine 0.29.03 1 
58 116 Calabria Lino D 1953 M La Spezia 0.29.11 14 
59 38 Avelluto Giovanni B 1972 M Bari 0.29.16 12 
60 129 Bia Eustachio C 1967 M Pistoia 0.29.17 1 
61 127 Vitali Vittorio E 1942 M Pistoia 0.29.19 7 
62 55 Lobanti Davide B 1977 M Bologna 0.29.22 11 
63 96 Molinaro Sereno E 1949 M Udine 0.29.40 6 
64 81 Carli Marco C 1963 M Pisa 0.29.44 1 

65 67 Ranieri Gaetani C 1961 M Vibo 
Valenzia 0.29.47 1 

66 18 Bruno Vincenzo E 1944 M Foggia 0.29.55 5 
67 51 Marsigli Paolo B 1969 M Bologna 0.29.56 10 
68 36 Geronimo Ignazio B 1969 M Bari 0.30.02 9 
69 182 Mariotti Mauro C 1961 M Siena 0.30.11 1 
70 90 Benedetti Gianluca D 1954 M Ravenna 0.30.22 13 
71 23 Colecchia Roberto C 1966 M Foggia 0.30.27 1 
72 8 Zago Mirco C 1968 M Belluno 0.30.28 1 
73 106 Slavic Denis C 1962 M Trieste 0.30.31 1 
74 30 Caporotondi Piero B 1971 M Pavia 0.30.37 8 
75 124 Niccolai Carlo D 1953 M Pistoia 0.30.46 12 
76 92 Bruschi Luigi E 1948 M Ravenna 0.30.49 4 
77 17 Borrillo Alfonso E 1941 M Foggia 0.30.56 3 
78 25 Bruno Gaetano B 1972 M Foggia 0.31.09 7 
79 170 Malorzo Roberto B 1972 M Brindisi 0.31.15 6 
80 35 Lovece Antonio C 1960 M Bari 0.31.16 1 
81 82 Ulivi Luca B 1969 M Pisa 0.31.20 5 
82 32 Caldarola Emanuele D 1954 M Bari 0.31.24 11 
83 34 Mesto Nicola D 1959 M Bari 0.31.28 10 
84 89 Capirossi Daniele C 1967 M Ravenna 0.31.29 1 
85 91 Tassinari Michele B 1969 M Ravenna 0.31.31 4 
86 93 Sartoni Giuliano B 1969 M Ravenna 0.31.32 3 
87 26 Tortini Roberto D 1957 M Pavia 0.31.38 9 
88 103 Ceschia Andrea A 1984 M Udine 0.31.40 1 
89 21 Lezzi Giovanni C 1960 M Foggia 0.31.41 1 
90 99 Avon Paolo B 1969 M Udine 0.31.42 2 
91 58 Teggi Dino D 1954 M Bologna 0.31.49 8 
92 176 Pisani Domenico C 1963 M Bergamo 0.31.55 1 
93 28 Casali Sergio C 1960 M Pavia 0.31.56 1 
94 178 Signorelli Enrico B 1969 M Bergamo 0.32.06 1 
95 20 Farella Angelo D 1955 M Foggia 0.32.14 7 
96 79 Bevilacqua Giovanni C 1964 M Ancona 0.32.15 1 
97 174 Nordera Albertino C 1965 M Bergamo 0.32.19 1 
98 52 Pezzoli Ermando D 1952 M Bologna 0.32.24 6 
99 177 Alighetti Umberto C 1967 M Bergamo 0.32.29 1 

100 88 Corsini Andrea C 1965 M Ravenna 0.32.34 1 
101 80 Paradossi Filippo C 1963 M Pisa 0.32.36 1 
102 15 Sperti Giuseppe B 1975 M Belluno 0.32.49 1 
103 33 Caradonna Angelantonio D 1958 M Bari 0.32.53 5 
104 123 Binda Stefano B 1973 M Pesaro 0.33.03 1 



105 70 Brancalioni Michele C 1967 M Padova 0.33.12 1 
106 83 Mervig Franco D 1956 M Gorizia 0.33.23 4 
107 42 Armenise Michele D 1955 M Bari 0.33.24 3 
108 179 Pecchi Maurizio D 1959 M Milano 0.33.50 2 
109 39 Pellerano Luigi C 1964 M Bari 0.34.05 1 
110 168 Ostuni Roberto C 1963 M Brindisi 0.34.13 1 
111 40 Lattanzi Pietro C 1964 M Bari 0.34.40 1 
112 3 Stanganelli Simone C 1967 M Prato 0.34.43 1 
113 169 D´amico Vincenzo C 1961 M Brindisi 0.34.48 1 
114 86 Boschi Aride D 1956 M Ravenna 0.35.00 1 
115 162 D ´ Alessandro Pasquale B 1974 M Milano 0.35.12 1 
116 65 Comastri Marco C 1964 M Bologna 0.35.25 1 
117 27 Pillucci Giuseppe D 1956 M Pavia 0.35.37 1 
118 41 Fanelli Antonio C 1965 M Bari 0.35.40 1 
119 48 Cavallini Mauro B 1970 M Bologna 0.36.10 1 
120 47 Fuca Luigi C 1961 M Varese 0.36.30 1 
121 122 Delfino Luciano D 1958 M Pesaro 0.36.31 1 
122 62 Grandi Carlo D 1954 M Bologna 0.36.43 1 
123 167 Zingarello Beatrice F 1976 F Pistoia 0.37.24 2 
124 1 Cardilli Aldo D 1953 M Prato 0.38.16 1 
125 66 Stanganelli Antonio E 1942 M Prato 0.39.17 2 
126 4 Ciardini Luca C 1968 M Prato 0.39.31 1 
127 54 Del Quattro Elisabetta F 1981 F Bologna 0.39.33 1 
128 149 Riva Roberto C 1960 M Milano 0.41.08 1 
129 155 Arienti Bruno E 1947 M Milano 0.41.23 1 
130 71 Ruzzoni Vincenzo C 1964 M Padova 0.45.19 1 
131 68 Mazzuccato Massimo C 1962 M Padova 0.45.20 1 

 


